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REQUIRED TO BE PROVIDED BY THE
PERMITEE ON SITE FOR INSPECTION 
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AB ANCHOR BOLT
ABV ABOVE
ADDL ADDITIONAL
ADJ ADJACENT
AFF ABOVE FINISH FLOOR
ARCH ARCHITECTURAL, ARCHITECT
ASD ALLOWABLE STRESS DESIGN
BEL BELOW
BLKG BLOCKING
BM BEAM
BNDY BOUNDARY
BOT BOTTOM
BRG BEARING
BS BOTH SIDES
BTWN BETWEEN
BU BUILT UP
CIP CAST IN PLACE
CJ CONSTRUCTION/CONTROL JOINT
CL CENTERLINE
CLG CEILING
CLR CLEAR
CMU CONCRETE MASONRY UNIT
COL COLUMN
CONC CONCRETE
CONN CONNECT, CONNECTION
CONT CONTINUOUS
COORD COORDINATE
CSK COUNTERSINK
CTR CENTER
CVR COVER
DEG DEGREE
DIA DIAMETER
DBL DOUBLE
EA EACH
EF EACH FACE
ELEV ELEVATION, ELEVATOR
EMB EMBEDMENT
ENGR ENGINEER
EQ EQUAL/EQUIVALENT
EQUIV EQUIVALENT
ES EACH SIDE
EW EACH WAY
(E) EXISTING
EXP EXPANSION
EXT EXTERIOR
FDN FOUNDATION
FF FINISH FLOOR
FFE FINISH FLOOR ELEVATION
FOC FACE OF CONCRETE
FOM FACE OF MASONRY
FOS FACE OF STUD
FS FAR SIDE
FTG FOOTING
GA GAGE
GALV GALVANIZED
GC GENERAL CONTRACTOR
GL GLUE LAMINATED
GWB GYPSUM WALL BOARD
HGR HANGER
HORIZ HORIZONTAL
HSS HOLLOW STEEL SECTION
HT HEIGHT
I.F. INSIDE FACE
INT INTERIOR
JNT JOINT
JST JOIST
K, KIPS KIPS=1000 LBS

L ANGLE
LLH LONG LEG HORIZONTAL
LLV LONG LEG VERTICAL
LOC LOCATION
LONGIT LONGITUDINAL
MAX MAXIMUM
MB MACHINE BOLT
MECH MECHANICAL
MFR MANUFACTURER
MIN MINIMUM
MIW MALLEABLE IRON WASHER
NS NEAR SIDE
NTS NOT TO SCALE
NWT NORMAL WEIGHT
O/ OVER
OC ON CENTER
O.F. OUTSIDE FACE
OPP OPPOSITE HAND
OPNG OPENING
OSB ORIENTED STRAND BOARD
PC PRE-CAST
PDF POWER DRIVEN FASTENERS, PAF
PAF POWER ACTUATED FASTENERS, PDF
PERP PERPENDICULAR
PL PLATE
PLF POUNDS PER LINEAR FOOT
PNL PANEL
PRE-ENGR PRE-ENGINEERED
PROV PROVIDE
PT POST TENSIONED
PW PLYWOOD
REF REFERENCE
REINF REINFORCE, REINFORCEMENT
REQ'D REQUIRED
RF ROOF
SCHED SCHEDULE
SFRS SEISMIC FORCE RESISTING SYSTEM
SHTG SHEATHING
SIM SIMILAR
SIMP SIMPSON STRONG-TIE
SOG SLAB ON GRADE
SPCG SPACING
SQ SQUARE
STD STANDARD
STIFF STIFFENER
SW SHEARWALL
T&G TONGUE AND GROOVE
THK THICK
THRD THREADED
T.O. TOP OF
TOC TOP OF CONCRETE
TOF TOP OF FOOTING
TOPL TOP OF PLATE
TOS TOP OF STEEL
T.O.W. TOP OF WALL
TRANSV TRANSVERSE
TRTD TREATED
TYP TYPICAL
UNO UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE
VFY VERIFY
VERT VERTICAL
W/ WITH
W/O WITHOUT
WF WIDE FLANGE
WHS WELDED HEADED STUD
WTS WELDED THREADED STUD
WWF WELDED WIRE FABRIC

KEY TO ABBREVIATIONS

TYPICAL
NTS

1

2'-0"
TYP

PROVIDE REINF AROUND OPENINGS TO
REPLACE NORMAL REINF INTERRUPTED BY
OPNG - USE AN AMOUNT ON EA EDGE EQ TO 1/2
THE AMOUNT OF INTERRUPTED NORMAL REINF
IN THE DIRECTION PARALLEL TO THAT EDGE -
MIN

(1) #5 x 4'-0" EA CORNER TYP

ADDL #3 x 4'-0" ALL SIDES OF
OPNG

SPREAD REINF TO CLEAR
OPNG - CUT WWF AS REQ'D

2'-0
"
TYP

2'-0
"
TYP

TYPICAL REINFORCING AT OPENINGS
LESS THAN 12" IN CONC WALL OR SLAB

TYPICAL REINFORCING AT OPENINGS
GREATER THAN 12" IN CONC WALL OR SLAB

NOTE:

AT WALL OR SLAB 6" THICK OR
LESS, PLACE REINFORCING AT
CL - AT WALL OR SLAB
GREATER THAN 6" THICK,
PROVIDE REINFORCING SHOWN
EACH FACE
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INTERIOR NON-LOAD BEARING PARTITION WALL
CONNECTION TO FLOOR JOISTS

WOOD I-JOISTS PARALLEL
TO  WALL WHERE SHOWN
ON PLAN

2x4 FLAT BLKG AT
32" OC MAX WHERE
JOISTS RUN
PARALLEL TO WALL
W/ SIMP Z2 EACH END

SIMP DTC TO JOIST OR
BLOCKING AT 32" OC MAX

1/2" CLR W/ FULL DEAD
LOAD

WOOD I-JOISTS
PER PLAN

SECTION
1" = 1'-0"

1

NOTE:

AT MULTI-STORY CONDITIONS,
DEFLECTION CLIPS ARE REQUIRED
ONLY AT THE FIRST LEVEL OF WOOD
FRAMED CONSTRUCTION

ALTERNATE SCREW CONNECTION

SIMP SDPW 19600
DEFLECTOR SCREW AT
4'-0" OC

1
2" GAPWOOD I-JOISTS

PER PLAN
2x4 FLAT BLKG AT
48" OC WHERE
JOISTS RUN
PARALLEL TO WALL
W/ SIMP Z2 EACH END

WOOD I-JOISTS PARALLEL
TO  WALL WHERE SHOWN
ON PLAN

NOTE:

AT MULTI-STORY CONDITIONS,
DEFLECTION CLIPS ARE REQUIRED
ONLY AT THE FIRST LEVEL OF WOOD
FRAMED CONSTRUCTION

3
4" OFFSET

NOTES:

1. PRE-DRILL W/ 3/8" DIA HOLE THRU TOP
PLATES, NOT THRU FRAMING MEMBERS.

2. POLYMER SLEEVE SHALL NOT
PENETRATE FRAMING MEMBERS.

3. INSTALL SCREW USING OFFSET DRIVER
BIT.

SEE PLAN FOR SHEAR WALL
SCHED & AB SIZE AND SPACING

LAMINATE PL PER

LOCATE HEADERS AT TOP OF OPENINGS
UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED BY
ENGINEER OR ARCH

(3) STUD BU COL
TYP UNO W/ (1) FULL
HT STUD TO WALL PL
SEE PLAN FOR SIZE OF
STUDS REQ'D - LAM W/
16d AT 8" OC TYP

SIMP A35 AT EA BU COL
WHERE OPNG WIDTH
EXCEEDS 8'-0" TRTD PL TO

MATCH
STUD
WIDTH

(2) 16d
TOENAILS AT
CENTER FULL
HT STUDS

(2) 16d TYP

(2) 16d
TOENAILS TYP

(1) HORIZONTAL
FULL WIDTH
STUDS TO MATCH
WALL STUDS AT
BOTTOM OF
OPNG

(2) 16d INTO EA STUD
AT TOP AND BOT PL
(4) INTO SOLID COL

NO HORIZ PANEL
JOINTS FOR LENGTH
OF STRAP

2 x 6 BLKG FULL
LENGTH OF STRAP

HDR CONN TO FACE
OF COL (3) 16d (TYP)

BU COL OR SOLID
COLUMN PER FDN
PLAN
DBL 2x AT SILL OF
WINDOW AND BELOW
WALL INSERT

SIMPSON MST48
AT PL BREAKS
AND SPLICES

2x STUDS - SEE PLANS FOR
SIZE AND SPACING

HOLD DOWN WHERE REQ'D SEE
PLANS FOR SIZE - FOR TYP
INSTALLATION SEE

EQ EQ
(3)
16d
TYP

6
-

TYPICAL WOOD BEARING WALL ELEVATION

TYPICAL
NTS

2

CL SPLICE AND STRAP

STUD WALL
PER PLAN

(2) ROWS 16d
AT 12" OC

CENTER STRAP AT EA BUTT
JNT OF TOP TOP PL

(4) 2x TOP PLATE AT BEARING
WALLS, (2) 2x TOP PLATE AT
WALLS PARALLEL TO JOISTS OR
2x4 WALLS NOTED ON PLAN -
SEE PLAN FOR WALL WIDTH

TOP PLATE SPLICE SCHEDULE
GRID LINE LAP LENGTH STRAP

TYPICAL 4'-0" MINIMUM NONE

GRID A AND B.5 8'-0" MINIMUM SIMPSON MSTA 36

GRID 1.8 AND 1.9 8'-0" MINIMUM (2) SIMPSON MSTA36

TYPICAL DOUBLE TOP PLATE SPLICE

TYPICAL
NTS

3

LAP

LAP

6" TYP

TYPICAL SLAB REPAIR AT TRENCHING

EXISTING SLAB AND
REINF

SAWCUT EXISTING SLAB
AS REQUIRED

#4 x 2'-0" AT 24" OC AT CL
SLAB - EPOXY W/ 4"
EMBED INTO EXISTING
SLAB

NEW SLAB ON GRADE
- MATCH EXISTING
SLAB THICKNESS

FREE DRAINING
COMPACTED
STRUCTURAL FILL
BACKFILL

TRENCH FOR NEW
UTILITIES AS REQ'D

REINFORCE SLAB W/ #4
AT 24" ON CENTER EACH
WAY

EXISTING CAPILLARY
BREAK

SET UNDERSLAB
PIPING IN PIPE
BEDDING PER WSDOT
9-03.12(3)

1/2
 x

PI
PE

 D
IA

4" MI
N

NOTES:

1. IF EDGE OF (E) SLAB IS UNDERMINED BY MORE THAN 6" HORIZONTAL FROM
SAWCUT - BACKFILL UPPER 8-INCHES BELOW SLAB WITH LEAN CONCRETE

2. IF VAPOR BARRIER IS PRESENT BELOW EXISTING SLAB - PROVIDE (N) 10
MIL VAPOR BARRIER AND CONNECT WITH SEAM TAPE TO (E) VAPOR
BARRIER

TYPICAL SLAB REPAIR AT TRENCHING

EXISTING SLAB AND
REINF

SAWCUT EXISTING SLAB
AS REQUIRED

#4 x 2'-0" AT 24" OC AT CL
SLAB - EPOXY W/ 4"
EMBED INTO EXISTING
SLAB

TYPICAL
NTS

5

NEW SLAB ON GRADE
- MATCH EXISTING
SLAB THICKNESS

FREE DRAINING
COMPACTED
STRUCTURAL FILL
BACKFILL

TRENCH FOR NEW
UTILITIES AS REQ'D

REINFORCE SLAB W/ #4
AT 24" ON CENTER EACH
WAY

EXISTING CAPILLARY
BREAK

SET UNDERSLAB
PIPING IN PIPE
BEDDING PER WSDOT
9-03.12(3)

1/2
 x

PI
PE

 D
IA

4" MI
N

NOTES:

1. IF EDGE OF (E) SLAB IS UNDERMINED BY MORE THAN 6" HORIZONTAL FROM
SAWCUT - BACKFILL UPPER 8-INCHES BELOW SLAB WITH LEAN CONCRETE

2. IF VAPOR BARRIER IS PRESENT BELOW EXISTING SLAB - PROVIDE (N) 10
MIL VAPOR BARRIER AND CONNECT WITH SEAM TAPE TO (E) VAPOR
BARRIER

TYPICAL
NTS

6

SIMPSON HDU
HOLDOWN SEE
PLAN

 HOLDOWN SCHEDULE
HOLDOWN FOUNDATION

ANCHOR de F FASTENERS MINIMUM WOOD MEMBER
THICKNESS

ALLOWABLE
TENSION LOAD

SIMP HDU2 SIMP PAB5 6" 9" (6) SIMP SDS 1/4" x 2 1/2" 3" 3075#

SIMP HDU4 SIMP PAB5 6" 9" (10) SIMP SDS 1/4" x 2 1/2" 3" 4565#

HOLDOWN SCHEDULE NOTES:

1. ALLOWABLE LOADS ARE VALID FOR HOLDOWNS FLUSH OR RAISED OFF SILL PLATE.

2. TABULATED LOADS MAY BE DOUBLED WHEN THE HDU IS INSTALLED ON OPPOSITE SIDES
OF THE WOOD MEMBER PROVIDED EITHER THE POST IS LARGE ENOUGH TO PREVENT
OPPOSING HOLDOWN SCREW INTERFERENCE, OR THE HOLDOWNS ARE OFFSET TO
ELIMINATE SCREW INTERFERENCE.

de
 P

ER
 S

CH
ED

3" MI
N TH

IC
KE

N 
CO

NC
RE

TE
FO

OT
IN

G 
AS

 R
EQ

UI
RE

D
AT

 H
OL

DO
W

N

F MIN

WIDEN CONC FTG TO
2 x F AT HOLDOWN FOR
A LENGTH OF 2 x F MIN

F MIN

SIMPSON PAB
ANCHOR PER
SCHED

CONC STEM WALL
REINF NOT SHOWN
FOR CLARITY

BU STUD COL PER PLAN AND
SCHED - PROVIDE SW EDGE
NAILING TO EA STUD

SIMPSON SDS SCREWS PER SCHED

SLAB ON GRADE

CONT FTG BEYOND PER PLAN
AND DETAILS

F MIN

WIDEN CONC FTG TO
2 x F AT HOLDOWN FOR
A LENGTH OF 2 x F MIN

F MIN

EDGE OF ROUGH OPNG

WALL STUDS PER PLAN

TYPICAL HOLDOWN REQUIREMENTS

CONDITION AT WALLS
SHEATHED BOTH SIDES

CONDITION AT 2x6 AND
LARGER WALLS

LOCATE EDGE
OF PL WASHER
WITHIN 1/2" OF
SW SHTG

TYPICAL
CONDITION

STUD WALL
PER PLAN

AB PER SW
SCHED - LOCATE
AT CL WALL W/
STD CUT
WASHER IN
ADDITION TO PL
WASHER

PL WASHER PER
SW SCHED AT
EA AB - MIN
0.229" x 3" x 3"

ANCHOR BOLT
DIA PLUS 3/16"
MAX

1 3/4" MAX

SLOTTED HOLE SIZE SHOWN
IS PERMITTED PROVIDED
STD CUT WASHER IS ADDED
ABV SLOTTED HOLE

SHTG PER SW
SCHED

CL WALL
AND AB

STANDARD (MINIMUM)
PL WASHER

3"

3"

3"
MIN

LOCATE EDGE
OF PL WASHER
WITHIN 1/2" OF
SW SHTG

ENLARGE
STANDARD PL
WASHER AS
REQ'D

CL WALL
AND AB

LOCATE EDGE
OF PL WASHER
WITHIN 1/2" OF
SW SHTG

LOCATE EDGE
OF PL WASHER
WITHIN 1/2" OF
SW SHTG

3"
MIN

ENLARGE
STANDARD PL
WASHER AS
REQ'D

TYPICAL
NTS

4

3
-

SIMPSON STRONG TIE
A35 FRAMING ANCHOR
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FLOOR FRAMING NOTES:

1. SEE SHEETS S0.1 AND S0.2 FOR STRUCTURAL NOTES.  SEE SHEET S0.3 FOR TYPICAL
DETAILS.  SEE SHEETS S0.4 AND S0.5 FOR TESTING AND INSPECTION NOTES.

2. ALL BEAMS SHALL HAVE 0" CAMBER UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

3. ALIGN JOISTS WITH STUDS BELOW WHERE SPACINGS ARE EQUAL.

4. VERIFY ALL TOP OF BEAM AND TOP OF WALL ELEVATIONS WITH ARCHITECTURAL
DRAWINGS.

5. VERIFY ALL DOOR AND WINDOW WIDTHS AND HEIGHTS WITH ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS.

6. VERIFY SIZE AND LOCATION OF ALL MECHANICAL PENETRATIONS WITH ARCHITECTURAL
AND MECHANICAL DRAWINGS.

7. ALL PRE-ENGINEERED JOIST SPACINGS SHALL BE 2'-0" OC EXCEPT AS SHOWN OR NOTED.

8. SCHEMATIC FLOOR SYSTEM SHOWN HAS BEEN DESIGNED TO MEET OR EXCEED A
RED-BUILT FLOOR CHOICE RATING OF 4.5.  JOIST MANUFACTURER SHALL SUBMIT
CERTIFICATION THAT JOISTS DESIGNED AND INSTALLED AS INDICATED IN THE
ARCHITECTURAL, STRUCTURAL, AND SHOP DRAWINGS RESULT IN A FLOOR SYSTEM WITH
A VIBRATION PERCEPTIBILITY PERFORMANCE EQUAL TO OR EXCEEDING A RED-BUILT
FLOOR CHOICE RATING OF 4.5.

9. JOIST MANUFACTURER SHALL PROVIDE DOUBLE JOISTS BELOW ALL PARTITION WALLS
PARALLEL TO JOISTS AS INDICATED ON THE PLANS.

10. ATTACH NON STRUCTURAL WALLS TO FLOOR PER DETAIL 1 / S0.3.

11. UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE, SHEATHING SHALL BE UNBLOCKED AND ORIENTED WITH
LONG EDGE OF PANEL (OR FACE GRAIN IF PLYWOOD IS USED) PERPENDICULAR TO
SUPPORTS.  PANELS SHALL BE STAGGERED WITH OFFSET JOINTS OCCURRING OVER
SUPPORTS.  MINIMUM SHEATHING DIMENSION PERPENDICULAR TO SUPPORTS SHALL BE
24" UNLESS EDGES OF PANEL ARE BLOCKED.

 FOOTING SCHEDULE
MARK SIZE REINFORCING REMARKS

F2.0 2'-0" x 2'-0" x 1'-0" (2) #5 EACH WAY AT BOTTOM OF FOOTING

F3.0 3'-0" x 3'-0" x 1'-0" (3) #5 EACH WAY AT BOTTOM OF FOOTING

F4.0 4'-0" x 4'-0" x 1'-0" (4) #5 EACH WAY AT BOTTOM OF FOOTING

F2 x 4 2'-0" x 4'-0" x 1'-0" (2) #5 AT BOTTOM OF FOOTING IN LONGITUDINAL DIRECTION
(4) #5 AT BOTTOM OF FOOTING IN TRANSVERSE DIRECTION

FOOTINGS SCHEDULE NOTES:

1. TOP OF FOOTING ELEVATION = -0'-7" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE ON PLAN.

2. FOOTING DESIGN BASED ON 2500 PSF ALLOWABLE SOIL BEARING PRESSURE.

3. EQUALLY SPACE REINFORCING IN EACH DIRECTION.

4. PROVIDE 3" CLEAR TO REINFORCING AT BOTTOM OF FOOTING.

APA RATED SHEATHING SHEARWALL NOTES:

1. NAILS SHALL BE COMMON FROM AN AMERICAN OR CANADIAN MFR ONLY.  MINIMUM NAIL PENETRATION INTO WOOD FRAMING SHALL BE 1 1/2" FOR 10d NAILS.  UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE, NAIL DIAMETERS AND
LENGTHS SHALL BE AS NOTED IN THE CARPENTRY HARDWARE SECTION OF THE STRUCTURAL NOTES.  GALVANIZED NAILS SHALL BE HOT DIPPED OR TUMBLED.

2. APA RATED SHEATHING MATERIAL MAY BE EITHER PLYWOOD OR ORIENTED STRAND BOARD CONFORMING TO DOC PS 1 OR PS 2. SHEATHING MAY BE ORIENTED EITHER HORIZONTALLY OR VERTICALLY.

3. SHEATHING PANELS SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 4' x 8' EXCEPT AT SHEARWALL BOUNDARIES AND CHANGES IN FRAMING.  ALL PANELS EDGES SHALL BE SUPPORTED BY AND FASTENED TO FRAMING MEMBERS OR
BLOCKING.

4. ALL INTERIOR SHEAR WALLS HAVE BEEN DESIGNATED.  ALL EXTERIOR WALLS WITHOUT DESIGNATION SHALL BE TYPE W6.   WHERE THE SHEARWALL HAS BEEN DESIGNATED ON THE PLANS TO EXTEND ALONG
LENGTHS OF WALLS WITH PENETRATIONS, SHEATHING AND NAILING OF THAT TYPE SHALL BE REQUIRED ABOVE AND BELOW WALL OPENINGS.  OTHERWISE, SHEATHING AND NAILING ABOVE AND BELOW OPENINGS
MAY BE TYPE W6.

5. UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE,  THE SHEARWALL DESIGNATION APPLIES TO FULL EXTENT OF WALL BETWEEN CORNERS OF WALLS.

6. SHEARWALLS SHALL RUN CONTINUOUS THROUGH BREAKS CAUSED BY INTERSECTING WALLS.

7. WHEN SHEATHING IS REQUIRED ON ONE SIDE ONLY, PLACE ON THE SIDE OF THE SYMBOL.  WHERE THE SHEATHING IS NOTED ON TWO SIDES OF THE WALL, STAGGER VERTICAL PANEL JOINTS SUCH THAT JOINTS ON
OPPOSITE SIDES OF THE WALL DO NOT FALL ON THE SAME FRAMING MEMBER.

8. NAIL SPACING INDICATED ON SCHEDULE APPLIES TO ALL STUDS,  TOP AND BOTTOM PLATES AND BLOCKING.  NAIL SPACINGS OF 3" ON CENTER OR LESS AT ADJOINING PANEL EDGES SHALL BE STAGGERED.  NAILS
SHALL BE LOCATED AT LEAST 3/8" FROM PANEL EDGES.

9. PROVIDE SHEATHING EDGE NAILING TO ALL COLUMNS WITH HOLDOWNS AND STUDS ATTACHED TO STEEL TUBE COLUMNS.

10. HOT DIPPED GALVANIZED FASTENERS SHALL BE USED TO ATTACH TO ALL TREATED WOOD MEMBERS.  ELECTROPLATED FASTENERS ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE.

11. SPACING OF WALL STUDS SHALL BE AS NOTED ON THE PLANS.  SPACING OF STUDS SHALL NOT EXCEED 24" OC.

12. WHERE NOTED, THE WIDTH OF THE NAILED FACE OF FRAMING MEMBERS AT ADJOINING PANEL EDGES SHALL BE 3" NOMINAL.  TWO 2" NOMINAL FRAMING MEMBERS SHALL BE PERMITTED TO BE USED IN LIEU OF A
SINGLE 3" NOMINAL MEMBER PROVIDED THE 2" NOMINAL MEMBERS ARE NAILED TOGETHER PER "LAMINATED STUDS AT VERTICAL PANEL JOINT" IN THE SCHEDULE ABOVE.

13. ANCHOR BOLTS SHALL NOT BE SPACED GREATER THAN 48" OC, AND SHALL HAVE 7" MIN. EMBED.  EXPANSION BOLTS SHALL HAVE 5" MIN EMBED.  SEE DETAILS FOR TYPE OF CONNECTION REQUIRED.  PROVIDE A
MINIMUM OF (2) ANCHOR BOLTS PER PIECE, WITH ONE ANCHOR LOCATED NOT MORE THAN 12" OR LESS THAN 4" FROM EACH END OF EACH PIECE.  AT NON-SHEAR WALLS, PROVIDE SPECIFIED ANCHOR BOLTS AT 48"
OC MAX, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

14. FOUNDATION ANCHOR BOLTS SHALL HAVE A STEEL PLATE WASHER AT EA ANCHOR BOLT NO LESS THAN 0.229" x 3" x 3" IN SIZE.  THE HOLE IN THE PLATE WASHER SHALL BE PERMITTED TO BE DIAGONALLY SLOTTED
WITH A WIDTH OF UP TO 3/16" LARGER THAN THE BOLT DIAMETER AND A SLOT LENGTH NOT TO EXCEED 1 3/4", PROVIDED A STANDARD CUT WASHER IS PLACED BETWEEN THE PLATE WASHER AND THE NUT.  THE
PLATE WASHER SHALL EXTEND TO WITHIN 1/2" OF THE EDGE OF THE FOUNDATION SILL PLATE.  SLOTTED PLATE WASHERS SHALL BE A MINIMUM 3" x 4" FOR 2x6 WALLS, AND 3" x 6" FOR 2x8 WALLS.

15. STANDARD CUT WASHERS MAY BE SUBSTITUTED IN LIEU OF PLATE WASHERS FOR ALL TYPE W6 WALLS LONGER THAN 10 FEET.

16. FOR SHEAR WALLS FRAMED WITH ENGINEERED WOOD STUDS (LSL OR LVL), DF No.2 2x FRAMING THAT MATCHES THE DEPTH OF THE STUDS MAY BE SUBSTITUTED FOR ENGINEERED WOOD AT ALL WALL FOUNDATION
SILLS AND WALL TOP PLATES, AS WELL AS BLOCKING.

 SHEARWALL SCHEDULE
MARK SHEATHING

NAILING STUD SIZE AT
ADJOINING

PANEL EDGES
BLOCKING

SIZE
FOUNDATION SILL
PL ATTACHMENT

2x BOTTOM PLATE
ATTACHMENT TO

WOOD BELOW
LAMINATED STUDS AT
VERTICAL PANEL JOINT

ASD ALLOWABLE
UNIT SHEAR -

SEISMIC

ASD ALLOWABLE
UNIT SHEAR -

WINDSIZE SPACING

15/32" APA RATED
SHEATHING

10d COMMON
(0.148" DIA x 2 1/4" MIN)

6" OC EDGES
12" OC FIELD 2x 2x FLAT OR

2x 3/4" DIA AT 48" OC 16d AT 6" OC
STAGGERED

16d AT 6" OC
STAGGERED 310 PLF 435 PLF

15/32" APA RATED
SHEATHING

10d COMMON
(0.148" DIA x 2 1/4" MIN)

2" OC EDGES
12" OC FIELD 3x (12) 2x FLAT OR

3x (12) 3/4" DIA AT 16" OC (3) ROWS 16d AT 8" OC
STAGGERED

(3) ROWS 16d AT 8" OC
STAGGERED 770 PLF 1078 PLF

W
6

W
2

FOUNDATION NOTES:

1. SEE SHEETS S0.1 AND S0.2 FOR STRUCTURAL NOTES.  SEE SHEET S0.3 FOR TYPICAL
DETAILS.  SEE SHEETS S0.4 AND S0.5 FOR TESTING AND INSPECTION NOTES.

2. SEE GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEERING REPORT FOR ALL FOUNDATION AND SLAB SUPPORT
REQUIREMENTS. THIS INCLUDES ALL EXCAVATION, FILL AND FILL PLACEMENT
REQUIREMENTS.

3. SEE ARCHITECTURAL/MECHANICAL DRAWINGS FOR DRAINS, SLOPES, AND OTHER FLOOR
DEPRESSIONS NOT SHOWN.

4. SEE ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS FOR DIMENSIONS, ELEVATIONS, AND WALLS NOT
SHOWN.

5. VERIFY ALL WINDOW AND DOOR WIDTHS AND HEIGHTS WITH ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS.

6. LOCATIONS OF COLUMNS LOCATED IN WALLS ARE SHOWN SCHEMATICALLY ON
STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS.  THE CONTRACTOR IS TO COORDINATE LOCATION OF COLUMNS
WITH ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS.

7. COLUMNS NOT SPECIFICALLY LOCATED BY DIMENSIONS SHALL BE LOCATED ADJACENT
TO OPENINGS AS DIMENSIONED BY THE ARCHITECT. SEE ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS
FOR DETAILS AT ALL WINDOW AND DOOR JAMBS.

8. SEE ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS FOR STUD SIZE, SPACING, AND CALLOUTS AT
NON-STRUCTURAL WALLS.

9. FOR TYPICAL CONNECTION OF NON-LOAD BEARING WALLS TO SLAB,  USE POWDER
ACTUATED FASTENERS AT 16" OC.

10. SEE THE SHEARWALL SCHEDULE FOR SHEATHING, NAILING AND ANCHOR BOLT
REQUIREMENTS AT ALL WALLS INDICATED AS SHEARWALLS.  EXTENT OF THE SHEARWALL
REQUIREMENTS INCLUDE THE TOTAL LENGTH OF THE WALL INCLUDING ABOVE AND
BELOW WINDOWS AND DOORS UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

11. ALL LOAD BEARING WALL STUDS SHALL BE COVERED WITH A MIN OF 1/2" SHEATHING
(EITHER GWB, OR WOOD SHEATHING AS APPLICABLE) ONE SIDE OF STUDS.  SEE
ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL WALL COVERING REQUIREMENTS.  SEE
SHEARWALL SCHEDULE FOR SHEATHING. ATTACHMENT AT SHEARWALLS.

12. ALL 2X STUDS SHALL BE CONTINUOUS BETWEEN DETAIL CUTS.  POSITION BUILT-UP STUDS
TO ALIGN WITH THE TRUSSES ABOVE.

13. COLUMNS INDICATED EACH SIDE OF WALL OPENINGS SHALL BE (3) BU STUDS INCLUDING
(1) BEARING STUD FOR OPENINGS UP TO 4'-0" WIDE, (4) BU STUDS INCLUDING (1) BEARING
STUD FOR OPENINGS UP TO 6'-8" WIDE. PROVIDE MIN OF (3) BU STUDS AT ALL HOLDOWN
LOCATIONS, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
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CONTROLLER
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2

3

50'-0"20'-214"

7'-
0"

60
'-0

"
1'-

91 4"

FOUNDATION PLAN
1/8" = 1'-0"

1

F3.0

5
S2.1

TYP

1
S2.1

TYP
F4.0

F2x4F3.0

F3.0

F4.0

F4.0 F4.0

F4.0F4.0

F2x4

F2x4

F2.0
F2.0

F3.0

4
S2.1

TYP

W
6

W
6

W
6

5
S2.1

TYP

2
S2.1

HDU2

SEE NOTE 13

ON S0.5

(E) B
LD

G

NEW (6)
 2 x

 6 B
U COL

(6)
 2 x

 6 B
U

(7)
 2 x

 6 B
U COL

HSS 5 x
 5 x

 1/4

HSS 5 x
 5 x

 1/4

HSS 5 x
 5 x

 1/4

HSS 5 x
 5 x

 1/4

HSS 5 x
 5 x

 1/4

HSS 5 x
 5 x

 1/4

HSS 5 x
 5 x

 1/4

HSS 5 x
 5 x

 1/4

(E) B
LD

G COL

(4)
 2 x

 6

(6)
 2 x

 6

(4)
 2 x

 6

(4)
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HDU4

HDU2
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TYP UNO

HDU2

(4)
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 6
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TYP

W
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6

2
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F3.0

1
S2.1

TYP

2
S2.1

(4)
 2 x

 6 B
U COL

2 x 6 STUDS AT
16" OC TYP

1
S2.1

TYP

EX
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TI
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FI

CE
/M

EZ
ZA

NI
NE

F4.0

16840

SCALE IN FEET

W
6

EXISTING 7" CONCRETE SLAB ON GRADE
W/ #4 AT 18" OC EACH WAY AT CL

EXISTING BUILDING
FOOTING

EXISTING BUILDING
FOOTING

W
2

P

(6)
 2 x

 6 B
U COL

F3.0

W
6

P

COL

COLHDU2

NEW (4)
 2 x

 6 B
U COL

HDU2

HSS 4 x
 4 x

 1/4

HSS 4 x
 4 x

 1/4EQ
EQ

DEMO EXISTING DOOR AND
PART OF EXISTING WALL,
SHORE EXISTING FLOOR
JOISTS PRIOR TO DEMO.

1
S2.1

3
S2.1

1
S2.1

TYP

 

CONTROLLER

AB

2

3

50'-0"20'-214"

7'-
0"

60
'-0

"
1'-

91 4"

SECOND FLOOR FRAMING PLAN
1/8" = 1'-0"

2

4
S3.1

EX
IS

TI
NG

OF
FI

CE
/M

EZ
ZA

NI
NE

1
S3.1

2
S3.1

1
S3.1

3
S3.1

2
S3.1

4
S3.1

5
S3.1

GL 6 3/4 x 186 x 8

6 x
 8

GL
 5 

1/2
 x 

10
 1/

2
6 x

 8

6 x
 8

6 x
 8

6 x
 8

6 x
 8

6 x 8

GL 5 1/2 x 13 1/2 GL 5 1/2 x 13 1/2

GL 6 3/4 x 19 1/2GL 6 3/4 x 19 1/2GL 6 3/4 x 19 1/2

GL 6 3/4 x 19 1/2 GL 6 3/4 x 19 1/2 GL 6 3/4 x 19 1/2

6 x 8

6 x 8

GL
 5 

1/2
 x 

13
 1/

2

14" RED - I45 AT 16" OC

11 7/8" RED - I45 AT 16" OC

11 7/8" RED - I45 AT 16" OC
11 7/8" RED - I45 AT 16" OC

AT 16" OC

11
 7/

8"
 R

ED
 - 

I45
 A

T 
16

" O
C

11 7/8" RED - I45

AT 16" OC

11 7/8" RED - I45 AT 16" OC11 7/8" RED - I45 AT 16" OC

11 7/8" RED - I45 AT 16" OC

16840

SCALE IN FEET

OPEN FOR ELEV

FINISH
FLOOR ELEV

TO MATCH
EXISTING

NEW 3/4" APA RATED 24" OC T&G
STURD-FLOOR W/ LONG EDGE
PERPENDICULAR TO SUPPORTS - ATTACH
W/ 10d AT 4" OC AT ALL SUPPORTED
PANEL EDGES AND AT 10" OC IN FIELD -
PROVIDE 2x FLAT BLOCKING AT ALL
UNSUPPORTED PANEL EDGES

3
S3.1

6 x 8

HSS CONT TO

HOIST BM ABV

HSS CONT TO

HOIST BM ABV6
S3.2

OPP

REPLACE EXISTING HEADER
W/ NEW 6 x 8 TO SPAN NEW
LONGER OPENING

6 x 8

W10 x 19 ELEVATOR HOIST BEAM
ABV - CONTRACTOR COORDINATE
W/ ELEVATOR MFR ON HEIGHT OF
HOIST BEAM.  HOIST BEAM AND
HSS 4 x 4 x 1/4 COLUMNS MAY BE
ELIMINATED IF NOT REQUIRED BY
ELEVATOR MFR.

11 7/8" RED - I45 AT 16" OC

5
S3.2

7
S3.2

OPP

3
S3.1

SIM 7
S3.1

2
S3.2

SIM

4
S3.1

SIM

6
S3.1

1
S3.1

SIM

1
S3.2

1
S3.2

1
S3.2

3
S3.2

2
S3.2

4
S3.2

1
S3.1

SIM

7
S3.2

1
S3.1

SIM

GL
 5 

1/2
 x 

10
 1/

2

EXISTING 5 1/2 x 15 GL (VERIFY ELEVATION
OF TOP OF BEAM IS AT BOTTOM OF
EXISTING MEZZANINE SHEATHING PRIOR
TO FABRICATION OF FLOOR JOISTS

HU612 HANGER TO EXISTING BEAM

GL 5 1/2 x 12
11 7/8" RED - I45

6 x 8

8
S3.1

LEGEND:

SHEARWALL - REFER TO SHEARWALL SCHEDULE ON
SHEET S0.5.

PERFORATED SHEARWALL - SHEATHING, NAILING AND BLOCKING
SPECIFIED IN THE SHEARWALL SCHEDULE SHALL BE PROVIDED
ABOVE AND BELOW OPENINGS FOR LENGTH INDICATED.

WOOD STUD FRAMED WALL ORIGINATING ON FOUNDATION OR
FLOOR FRAMING PLAN ON WHICH IT IS NOTED.

COLUMN ORIGINATING ON FOUNDATION OR FLOOR FRAMING
PLAN ON WHICH IT IS NOTED.

WALL BELOW FLOOR OR ROOF FRAMING PLAN ON WHICH IT IS
NOTED - SEE PLAN BELOW FOR REQUIREMENTS.

COLUMN BELOW WITH HEADER SUPPORTING FLOOR OR ROOF
FRAMING ON THE LEVEL ON WHICH IT IS NOTED - SEE PLAN
BELOW FOR COLUMN REQUIREMENTS.

INDICATES COLUMN WITH HOLDOWN - PROVIDE SIMPSON
HOLDOWN INDICATED AND SEE DETAIL 6 / S0.3 FOR
REQUIREMENTS.

PHANTOM LINE - USED TO DEPICT EXISTING STRUCTURE.

EXISTING STRUCTURAL WALL.

6 x 8

HDU2

(3)
 B.U.

W
6

W
6

P
W
6

P

GENERAL PLAN NOTES:

1. SEE SHEETS S0.1 AND S0.2 FOR STRUCTURAL NOTES.

2. SEE SHEET S0.3 FOR TYPICAL DETAILS.

3. SEE SHEETS S0.4 AND S0.5 FOR TESTING AND INSPECTION
NOTES.

4. SEE SHEET S0.5 FOR FOUNDATION AND FLOOR FRAMING
NOTES, FOOTING AND SHEARWALL SCHEDULES.

DATE: April 19, 2022 FILENAME: Q:\2022\2220189\20_STR\CAD\2220189S-10.dwg

FOUNDATION AND FLOOR
FRAMING PLANS

S1.1
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SPLICE PER PLAN

SIMP CCO COL CAP W/
(4) 3/4 " DIA MB

HSS COL PER PLAN

CL BM SPLICE AND COL

1/4

SECTION
1" = 1'-0"

1
03-001

STIFF PL 3/8" EA SIDE

BRG PL 3/4" x LARGER
OF BM WIDTH OR COL
WIDTH PLUS 1/2" ES x
AS REQ'D W/ (2) 3/4"
DIA MB AT STD BM GA

CL HSS COL AND
   STIFF PL

WF BM PER PLAN

HSS COL PER PLAN

11
2"1

2"

1/4

TYP

SECTION
1" = 1'-0"

6

PER ELEVATOR
MFR

BM PER PLAN

SIMP ECCO COL CAP W/ (2) 5/8" DIA
MB - SIMP ECCOLR COL CAP AT SIM
W/ (4) 3/4" DIA MB

STEEL COL PER PLAN

14"

SECTION
1" = 1'-0"

2
03-001

1/4

BM FRAMES IN ON FAR SIDE
AT SIM

51
2"1

2"

3 8"

11 2"
3"

41 2"

11
2"

1 2"

BACK PL 1/2 x 9 1/2" x 1'-1 1/2"

SECTION
1" = 1'-0"

5

EXISTING STEEL COLUMN

1/2"

TYP 1/4" SIDE PLATES W/ (2) 3/4" DIA MB

GL 5 1/2"

DAP GL BM AT BRG SEAT

BRG PL 3/4" x 5 1/2" x 0'-6 3/4"

1/4

1/4

CONTINUE DBL TOP
PLATES

GL HDR PER PLAN

(5) 16d THRU STUD
INTO BM EA SIDE

SECTION
1" = 1'-0"

7

(7) 2 x 6 BU COL - (1) STUD FULL HT EA
SIDE - SUPPORTING 6 3/4" GL - LAM STUDS
TOGETHER FULL HT W/ 16d AT 12" OC

BU STUD COL PER PLAN - SEE
FOR CALLOUTS IN COMMON

6
S3.1

SECTION
1" = 1'-0"

3
SECTION
1" = 1'-0"

4

EXISTING MEZZANINE JOIST

EXISTING 1 1/2" LVL
RIM BOARD

SEE
FOR CALLOUTS
IN COMMON

BOUNDARY NAILING

NEW WOOD I-JOIST
PER PLAN

EXISTING STUD WALL

3
-

NEW 2x BLOCKING BTWN
JOISTS W/ 10d AT 4" OC TO
RIM BOARD

REMOVE STRIP OF PW SHEATHING
FOR JOIST HGR TO SIT TIGHT TO
EXISTING RIM BOARD

SIMP IUS FACE MOUNT
HANGER - SUBSTITUTE
0.148" x 1 1/2" NAILS INTO
EXISTING LVL RIM BOARD
FOR STANDARD 3" LONG
NAILS

VERIFY HT OF EXISTING BM IN
WALL.  CONTACT ENGINEER IF
BEAM HT DOES NOT MATCH
DETAIL

EXISTING GL 5 1/2" x 15"
IN EXISTING STAIR
WELL WALL

EXISTING STUD WALL

3 4" EXISTING AND NEW
MEZZANINE FLOOR HT

SIMP MST 48 STRAPCL BEAM AND MST STRAP

1/4

WINDOW SYSTEM BELOW
W/ DEFLECTION TRACK
PER ARCH
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Ceiling Framing Plan
1/8" = 1'-0" 2

Break Area / Restroom Plan
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Break Area / Restroom

PERMIT RESUBMITTAL 08/02/2022

PERMIT RESUBMITTAL                  08/24/2022

1

1

PRCTI20220873

City of Puyallup 
Development & Permitting Services

ISSUED PERMIT
Building

Fire

Engineering

Planning

Public Works

Traffic



SHTG PER SHEARWALL
SCHED - ONE OR BOTH SIDES
PER PLAN

EDGE NAILING

TRTD PL W/ EXP BOLT PER
SHEARWALL SCHED

FLAT BLKG AT HORIZONTAL PNL
JNTS WHERE REQ'D BY
SHEARWALL SCHED

STUD WALL PER PLAN

EDGE NAILING

EXISTING SLAB AND
REINF PER PLAN

SECTION
1" = 1'-0"

1
SECTION
1" = 1'-0"

2
SECTION
1" = 1'-0"

3

SIZE AND REINFORCING PER SCHED

PE
R 

SC
HE

D
(M

IN
)

FOR CALLOUTS
IN COMMON
SEE 1

-

HOLDOWN AND
ANCHORAGE
PER 6

S0.3

3" CL
R

EXISTING SLAB AND REINF
PER PLAN - SAWCUT FOR
NEW FOOTING

UNDERMINE
EXISTING SLAB MIN
3" ON ALL SIDES

SIZE AND REINFORCING PER SCHED

PE
R 

SC
HE

D

3" CL
R

HSS PER PLAN

3"

BASE PL 3/4" W/ (4) 3/4" DIA EXP ANCHORS
W/ 5" EMB

CL COL AND FTG

1/4

1 1/2" TYP

SECTION
1" = 1'-0"

4

6
-

24"

24
"

2x TRTD PL W/ 5/8" DIA AB AT
48" OC W/ 6" EMB

#5 CONT

#5        AT 18" OC

#5 AT 12" OC EA WAY
AT CL OF SLAB

#5 HORIZONTAL AT 18" OC

#5 VERT     AT 12" OC AT CL WALL

WATERPROOFING PER ARCH

1'-0"

FTG DRAIN PER
ARCH/ CIVIL
DWGSWATERSTOP PER

ARCH

8"

2'-0"

8" 6"
8"

4'-
0"

 G
.C

. C
OO

RD
IN

AT
E

W
IT

H 
EL

EV
 M

FR

ELEVATOR PIT

2x STUD WALL  PER PLAN

SLAB AND REINF
PER PLAN

SUMP PER

SECTION
1" = 1'-0"

5

BASE PL 3/4" W/ (2) 3/4" DIA EXP ANCHORS
W/ 5" EMB

1/4

1 1/2" TYP

3/4" GROUT

1
2"

HSS PER PLAN

1"
CLR

EXISTING TILT PANEL

EXISTING FTG
(4) #5 DOWELS EPOXY EMBED
6" INTO TILT PANEL

2'-0"

PE
R 

SC
HE

D

51 2"
CL

R

8"

WATERPROOFING
PER ARCH

CONT EXPANSIVE
WATERSTOP, TYP

FREE DRAINING
BACKFILL

8"
1'-

6"
 M

AX
VF

Y 
W

/ E
LE

V 
MF

R

1'-6"  x 1'-6" MAX
VERIFY W/ ELEVATOR MFR

SLAB AND
REINF PER

#5 TRIM BAR AROUND
OPENING PER

WALL AND REINF PER

(3) #5
EACH WAY, EQUALLY
SPACED

5
-

1
S0.2

5
-

8"

SECTION
1" = 1'-0"

6

GROUT SOLID AFTER
COLUMN INSTALLATION

GROUT SOLID AFTER
COLUMN INSTALLATION

3"

1
2"

21
2" 21

2"

11 2"

3/4" BASE PL AT HSS W/ (2) 3/4" DIA
AB W/ 6" EMBED

HSS COL TO SUPPORT ELEVATOR
HOIST BM WHERE SHOWN ON PLAN

3/4" GROUT PAD AT HSS COL

Nelco Architecture, Inc.

Phone:

Suite 1300
Seattle, WA 98101

(206) 408-8500

1200 Fifth Ave.

WWW.NELSONWORLDWIDE.COM

 
 
 

 

 
 
 

 

 
 
 

 

Proj. No: Reviewed By:

SEAL:

CITY STAMP:

IDI LOGISTICS

DLB
 

RED DOT OFFICE TI

2504 EAST MAIN AVENUE
PUYALLUP, WA 98372

2220189.20
 

CLIENT:

PROJECT:

840 APOLLO STREET, SUITE 343
EL SEGUNDO, CA 90245

Date:No:Description:

PERMIT SET 04/20/2022

ALTERATION OF THIS DOCUMENT SHALL INVALIDATE THE
PROFESSIONAL SEAL AND SIGNATURE. PUBLICATION OF THIS

DOCUMENT DOES NOT DEROGATE FROM RESERVED OWNERSHIP
RIGHTS IN IT. THIS DOCUMENT IS FOR USE ONLY FOR THE PROJECT

IDENTIFIED IN THE TITLE BLOCK AND IS NOT TO BE USED FOR
REPAIR, REMODEL OR ADDITION TO THAT PROJECT OR FOR ANY

OTHER PROJECT.

NOTICE:

2215 North 30th Street, Suite 300    Tacoma, WA 98403
253.383.2422TEL 253.383.2572FAX www.ahbl.comWEB

TACOMA     SEATTLE     SPOKANE     TRI-CITIES

DATE: April 19, 2022 FILENAME: Q:\2022\2220189\20_STR\CAD\2220189S-20.dwg

FOUNDATION DETAILS

S2.1

PERMIT RESUBMITTAL 08/02/2022

PERMIT RESUBMITTAL                  08/24/2022

SEE P1.0 OF
PLUMB PLANS
FOR ELEV PUMP
SPEC'S

PRCTI20220873

City of Puyallup 
Development & Permitting Services

ISSUED PERMIT
Building

Fire

Engineering

Planning

Public Works

Traffic



SHTG PER SHEARWALL
SCHEDULE

(2) 2x PL
EDGE NAILING

(2) ROWS BOUNDARY
NAILING

2x STUD WALL PER PLAN

SIMP ITS HGR

WOOD I-JOIST PER PLAN -
ALIGN W/ WALL STUDS

SECTION
1" = 1'-0"

1
02-014C

FACE MOUNT HGR BY
JST MFR/SUPPLIER

GL BM PER PLAN

WOOD I-JOIST PER PLAN
- DEPTH AND SPACING VARIES

SHTG PER PLAN

BNDY NAILING

SECTION
1" = 1'-0"

2
02-030A

FLR BOUNDARY NAILING

2x SILL PL  - ATTACH PER SW
SCHED - MIN 16d AT 16" OC

WOOD I-JOIST PER PLAN -
ALIGN W/ WALL STUDS

ONE 8d NAIL EA SIDE -
DRIVE NAIL AT AN ANGLE
AT LEAST 1 1/2" FROM END

(2) 2x TOP PL

EDGE NAILING

NOTE:

ALIGN STUDS BELOW W/ STUDS
ABOVE AND FLOOR JOISTS
WHERE SPACING IS EQUAL

1 1/8" CONT TJI
RIMBOARD BY
JST MFR

EDGE NAILING
2x STUD WALL PER PLAN

SHTG PER PLAN
AND SHEAR
WALL SCHED

ONE 10d NAIL INTO
EACH FLANGE
THRU RIM

FLR SHTG PER PLAN

SECTION
1" = 1'-0"

3
02-002

FLR BOUNDARY NAILING

2x SILL PL - ATTACH PER SW
SCHED - MIN 16d AT 16" OC

WOOD I-JOIST PER PLAN -
DEPTH AND SPACING VARIES

FLR SHTG PER PLAN

ONE 8d NAIL EA SIDE - DRIVE
NAIL AT AN ANGLE AT LEAST
1 1/2" FROM END

(2) 2x TOP PL

2x STUD WALL PER PLAN

NOTE:

ALIGN STUDS BELOW W/ STUDS
ABOVE AND FLOOR JOISTS
WHERE SPACING IS EQUAL

CONT TJI

EDGE NAILING

SHTG PER PLAN
AND SHEAR
WALL SCHED

ONE 10d NAIL INTO
EACH FLANGE TJI BLOCKING AT 48" OC -

ATTACH EACH END WITH 2x4
WEB STIFFENER

(2) 8d TYP

(2) 8d TYP

SECTION
1" = 1'-0"

4

SECTION
1" = 1'-0"

5

EXISTING CONC TILT-UP WALL

FLR BNDY NAILING

FLR SHTG PER PLAN

1 3/4 x 11 7/8 LVL LEDGER -
ATTACH W/ 5/8" DIA TITEN HD
W/ 5 1/2" EMB AT 32" OC

WOOD I-JOIST PER PLAN - DEPTH
AND SPACING VARIES

SPLICE ALL JOINTS AT CL
W/ SIMP MST48 STRAP
CTR ON JOINT

3"

EDGE NAILING

SIMP HTT4 AT 48" OC W/ 5/8" DIA
SIMP TITEN HD W/ 5 1/2" EMB

4 x 4 BLKG AT EA HTT W/
SIMP HU44TF HGR EA END

SIMP CS14 x 5'-0" AT 48" OC W/ (13) 10d NAILS
INTO 4 x 4 BLKG BELOW AND (13) 10d NAILS
EQUALLY SPACED IN REMAINDER OF STRAP -
REPLACE EVERY THIRD STRAP (AT 12'-0" OC) W/
SIMP CMST14 x 24'-0" LONG W/ (13) 10d NAILS
INTO 4 x 4 BLKG AND (53) 10d NAILS EQUALLY
SPACED IN REMAINDER OF STRAP - PROVIDE 2x
FLAT BLKG BELOW STRAP TYP ROUT OUT 5/32"
OF FLOOR SHEATHING TO FLUSH STRAP AND
NAIL HEAD TO FLOOR SURFACE

WOOD I-JOIST RUNS PARALLEL
TO WALL AT SIM

BM / HDR ABOVE DOOR / WINDOW
OPENING AT SIM

2x PL AT BM / HDR
2x PL AT BM / HDR

BM / HDR ABOVE DOOR / WINDOW
OPENING AT SIM

2x FLAT BLKG
FOR LENGTH
OF STRAP

DOUBLE TOP  PLATE
BROKEN BY BEAM

GL BEAM OR SAWN
HEADER PER PLAN

SECTION
1" = 1'-0"

7
03-074

CONTINUE DBL TOP
PLATES

BU COL PER PLAN - PROVIDE
MIN (1) STUD FULL HEIGHT TO
TOP PL - LAMINATE ALL W/
16d AT 12" OC

(5) 16d THRU
STUD INTO BM

GL BEAM OR SAWN
HEADER PER PLAN

SECTION
1" = 1'-0"

6
03-076

BU COL PER PLAN - PROVIDE
MIN (1) STUD FULL HEIGHT TO
TOP PL - LAMINATE ALL W/
16d AT 12" OC

(5) 16d STUD TO BM

PROVIDE PW SHIM BTWN
BEAM FACE AND STUD
AS REQ'D

WINDOW SYSTEM BELOW
W/ DEFLECTION TRACK
PER ARCH

SECTION
1" = 1'-0"

8

WOOD I-JOIST
BEYOND W/ SIMP ITS
HANGER

SEE
FOR CALLOUTS
IN COMMON

7
- 4

-
OPP

1
-
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SPLICE PER PLAN

SIMP CCO COL CAP W/
(4) 3/4 " DIA MB

HSS COL PER PLAN

CL BM SPLICE AND COL

1/4

SECTION
1" = 1'-0"

1
03-001

STIFF PL 3/8" EA SIDE

BRG PL 3/4" x LARGER
OF BM WIDTH OR COL
WIDTH PLUS 1/2" ES x
AS REQ'D W/ (2) 3/4"
DIA MB AT STD BM GA

CL HSS COL AND
   STIFF PL

WF BM PER PLAN

HSS COL PER PLAN

11
2"1

2"

1/4

TYP

SECTION
1" = 1'-0"

6

PER ELEVATOR
MFR

BM PER PLAN

SIMP ECCO COL CAP W/ (2) 5/8" DIA
MB - SIMP ECCOLR COL CAP AT SIM
W/ (4) 3/4" DIA MB

STEEL COL PER PLAN

14"

SECTION
1" = 1'-0"

2
03-001

1/4

BM FRAMES IN ON FAR SIDE
AT SIM

51
2"1

2"

3 8"

11 2"
3"

41 2"

11
2"

1 2"

BACK PL 1/2 x 9 1/2" x 1'-1 1/2"

SECTION
1" = 1'-0"

5

EXISTING STEEL COLUMN

1/2"

TYP 1/4" SIDE PLATES W/ (2) 3/4" DIA MB

GL 5 1/2"

DAP GL BM AT BRG SEAT

BRG PL 3/4" x 5 1/2" x 0'-6 3/4"

1/4

1/4

CONTINUE DBL TOP
PLATES

GL HDR PER PLAN

(5) 16d THRU STUD
INTO BM EA SIDE

SECTION
1" = 1'-0"

7

(7) 2 x 6 BU COL - (1) STUD FULL HT EA
SIDE - SUPPORTING 6 3/4" GL - LAM STUDS
TOGETHER FULL HT W/ 16d AT 12" OC

BU STUD COL PER PLAN - SEE
FOR CALLOUTS IN COMMON

6
S3.1

SECTION
1" = 1'-0"

3
SECTION
1" = 1'-0"

4

EXISTING MEZZANINE JOIST

EXISTING 1 1/2" LVL
RIM BOARD

SEE
FOR CALLOUTS
IN COMMON

BOUNDARY NAILING

NEW WOOD I-JOIST
PER PLAN

EXISTING STUD WALL

3
-

NEW 2x BLOCKING BTWN
JOISTS W/ 10d AT 4" OC TO
RIM BOARD

REMOVE STRIP OF PW SHEATHING
FOR JOIST HGR TO SIT TIGHT TO
EXISTING RIM BOARD

SIMP IUS FACE MOUNT
HANGER - SUBSTITUTE
0.148" x 1 1/2" NAILS INTO
EXISTING LVL RIM BOARD
FOR STANDARD 3" LONG
NAILS

VERIFY HT OF EXISTING BM IN
WALL.  CONTACT ENGINEER IF
BEAM HT DOES NOT MATCH
DETAIL

EXISTING GL 5 1/2" x 15"
IN EXISTING STAIR
WELL WALL

EXISTING STUD WALL

3 4" EXISTING AND NEW
MEZZANINE FLOOR HT

SIMP MST 48 STRAPCL BEAM AND MST STRAP

1/4

WINDOW SYSTEM BELOW
W/ DEFLECTION TRACK
PER ARCH
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